DINNER) FOR 60 SCHOOL DAYS (JANUARY 5 TO MARCH 27, 
2026) OF 96 BHSA STUDENTS 

Project No.: BHSA-2025-11-004 

1. The Bataan High School for the Arts through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) 
under Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE) Fund intends to apply the 
sum of Two Million One Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Two Hundred Pesos 
(P2,131,200.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract to payments under the 
contract for Procurement of Buffet Meals (BREAKFAST, LUNCH, & DINNER) for 
60 School days (January 5 to March 27, 2026) of 96 BHSA Students.  Bids received 
more than the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

[...]

its own coding scheme and is not the same as the PhilGEPS reference number, which 
is generated after the posting of the bid opportunity on the PhilGEPS website.]  

2. Funding Information 

2.1  The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for CY 2025 in the 
amount of Two Million One Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Two Hundred 
Pesos (P2,131,200.00) 

2.2 The source of funding is: 

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE) 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 and 
its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and associated